

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-1	898	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contrac Consulting	t - Pauline Williams
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/10/2011				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	8/10/2011	
Enactment date:	8/10	/2011			Enactment #:	11-1418	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement between District and Pauline Williams Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide assistance and managerial transition for the new Office Manager and Director, Risk Management and other employees, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period July 1, 2010 through December 31, 2011, at a cost not to exceed \$30,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 11-1898 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PAULINE WILLIAMS CONSULTING						
Contact:	Vernon.Hal@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	ion	Result
8/10/2011	1	Board of	f Education		Ad	opted	Pass
8/4/2011	1	Finance Committ	and Humar ee	n Res	ources Re	commended Favorably	Pass
Ratification by th	ne Bo	ard of Ed	ucation of	a Prof	fessional Servic	es Agreement between District	and Pauline Willia

Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide assistance and managerial transition for the new Office Manager and Director, Risk Management and other employees, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period July 1, 2010 through December 31, 2011, at a cost not to exceed \$30,000.00.

[Enter body here.]